OIPE	Docket No.: CORP-CK-01		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	Patent and Tradem		
Tab settings → → →			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 10245	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Secure Data In Motion, Inc. 1875 S. Grant Street, Suite 500 San Mateo, CA 94402	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Royal Wulff Ventures, LLC Address: 572 Park Avenue		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Park City State/Prov.: Utah		
Other Release of Security Interest	Country: USA ZIP: 84060		
Execution Date: May 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
## this document is being filed together with a new application. ## Patent Application No. Filing date ### 109 1558,691	B. Patent No.(s) 6,158,007		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 4		
Name: Michael A. Oblon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160.00		
Registration No. 42,956 Addrews: Shaw Pittman LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
1650 Tysons Boulevard 95/21/2008 TPIAZ1 00000138 501390 09558691	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
01 FC:0021 160.00 CH	8. Deposit account number:		
City: McLean State/Prov.: VA	50-1390		
County USA ZIP: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Michael A. Oblon	Signature May 19 2003		
Nan e of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Royal Wulff Ventures, LLC ("Royal Wulff"), as Collateral Agent for certain secured creditors of Sigaba Corporation ("Sigaba"), and Sigaba entered into a Security Agreement dated as of November 27, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby Sigaba granted to Royal Wulff a security interest in and to certain of its assets (the "Security Interest"), including, without limitation, certain U.S. Patents as well as U.S. Patent Applications as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest is further evidenced by Financing Statement File No. 0133360435, filed with the California Secretary of State on November 28, 2001 (the "Financing Statement"); and

WHEREAS, on or prior to the date hereof, in consideration of its acquisition of the assets of Sigaba, Royal Wulff has filed or will file a termination statement with the California Secretary of State (the "Termination Statement"), terminating the Financing Statement and the Security Interest: and

WHEREAS, in consideration of its acquisition of the assets of Sigaba, including, without limitation, the Patent Rights, Royal Wulff desires to release its security interest in the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Royal Wulff does hereby terminate and release the Security Interest, including, without limitation, any interest of Royal Wulff in and to the Patent Rights, and covenants and agrees to promptly file the Termination Statement with the California Secretary of State to evidence the termination of the Security Interest and the Security Agreement, to the extent not filed prior to the date hereof.

ROYAL WULFF VENTURES LLC

By:
Name: Robert E. Cook

Title: Manager

Date: May 19, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014078 FRAME: 0618

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patents

U.S. Patent No. 6,158,007, Security System for Event-Based Middleware

U.S. Patent Applications

- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/558,691, filed April 25, 2000
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/305,726, filed November 26, 2002
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/827,697, filed March 20, 2002

PATENT REEL: 014078 FRAME: 0619

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AN FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREF

03135C0700



UCC FINANCING S	STATEMENT A	MENDMENT
-----------------	-------------	----------

JLLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) B SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: (Name and Address) Deborah Abernathy Moore Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000 Sacramento, CA 95814 PPD# P6 1-032-6



FILED SACRAMENTO, CA MAY 15, 2003 AT 1343 KEVIN SHELLEY SECRETARY OF STATE

THE ABOVE 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. 0133360435 2. X TERMINATION Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement. 3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law 4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects ___ Debtor or ___ Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7 CHANGE name and/or address. Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; also give new DELETE name: Give record name DADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and also name (if name change) in Item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change) in Item 7c to be deleted in item 6a or 6b. item 7c; also complete items 7d-7g (if applicable). 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7 CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 71 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 7d TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ORGANIZATION NONE DEBTOR 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE). check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned.

ac	AME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHOR	Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here an	d enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Am	endment.
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	D. CI.A C		
_	Royal Wulff Ventures, L.L.C., as C	ollateral Agent		
۱۲	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
- (1		}

FILING OFFICE COPY -- NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV 07/29/98)

PATENT REEL: 014078 FRAME: 0620